
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
MARC A. LEFORESTIER
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
PETER H. CHANG
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 241467

455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA  94102-7004
Telephone:  (415) 703-5939
Fax:  (415) 703-1234
E-mail:  Peter.Chang@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Defendant Xavier Becerra

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

STEVEN RUPP; STEVEN
DEMBER; CHERYL JOHNSON;
MICHAEL JONES; CHRISTOPHER
SEIFERT; ALFONSO VALENCIA;
TROY WILLIS; and CALIFORNIA
RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION,
INCORPORATED,

Plaintiffs,

v.

XAVIER BECERRA, in his official
capacity as Attorney General of the
State of California; and DOES 1-10,

Defendants.

8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME
TO RESPOND TO INITIAL
COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE
THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)

Judge: Hon. Josephine L. Staton

Action Filed: April 24, 2017

New response date: Sept. 11, 2017

Under this Court’s Civil Local Rule 8-3, Plaintiffs and Defendant Xavier

Becerra, represented by the undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate that Defendant

Becerra’s deadline to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint is extended to

and including September 11, 2017.  This change will not alter the date of any event

or any deadline already fixed by Court order.

Case 8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE   Document 13   Filed 08/08/17   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:56



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

Dated: August 8, 2017

Dated:  August 8, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
MARC A. LEFORESTIER
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s/ Peter H. Chang

PETER H. CHANG
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendant
Xavier Becerra

Michel & Associates, P.C.
C.D. Michel
Sean A. Brady
Matthew D. Cuberio

/s/ Sean A. Brady

Sean A. Brady
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Case 8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE   Document 13   Filed 08/08/17   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:57



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3

Attestation of Concurrence in Filing

I, Peter Chang, am the ECF user whose ID and password are being used to file

the foregoing Stipulation.  Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), I hereby attest that

all signatories listed above, and on whose behalf this filing is submitted, concur in

the filing’s content and have authorized the filing.

Dated:  August 8, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
MARC A. LEFORESTIER
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s/ Peter H. Chang

PETER H. CHANG
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for Defendant
Xavier Becerra

SA2017106868
21011392.doc

Case 8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE   Document 13   Filed 08/08/17   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:58


