1 2	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California MARC A. LEFORESTIER					
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General Peter H. Chang					
	Deputy Attorney General					
4	State Bar No. 241467 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000					
5	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 703-5939					
6	Fax: (415) 703-1234 E-mail: Peter.Chang@doj.ca.gov					
7	Attorneys for Defendant Xavier Becerra					
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION					
11						
12		İ				
13	STEVEN RUPP; STEVEN DEMBER; CHERYL JOHNSON;	8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE				
14	MICHAEL JONES; CHRISTOPHER SEIFERT; ALFONSO VALENCIA;	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO INITIAL				
15	TROY WILLIS; and CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION,	COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)				
16	INCORPORATED,	Judge: Hon. Josephine L. Staton				
17	Plaintiffs,	Action Filed: April 24, 2017				
18	v.	New response date: Sept. 11, 2017				
19	YAVIED RECEDDA in his official	rew response date. Sept. 11, 2017				
20	XAVIER BECERRA, in his official capacity as Attorney General of the State of California; and DOES 1-10,					
21	Defendants.					
22						
23	Under this Court's Civil Local Rule	8-3. Plaintiffs and Defendant Xavier				
24	Becerra, represented by the undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate that Defendant					
25	Becerra's deadline to answer or otherwise respond to the Complaint is extended to					
26	and including September 11, 2017. This change will not alter the date of any even					
27	·					
28	or any deadline already fixed by Court ord	JCI .				

Case	8:17-cv-00746-JLS-JDE	Document 13	Filed 08/08/17	Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:57
		_	_	
1	Dated: August 8, 2017	1	Respectfully submitted,	
2			XAVIER Attorne	R BECERRA By General of California A. LEFORESTIER
3			MARC A Supervi	A. LeForestier ising Deputy Attorney General
4			_	r H. Chang
5			Peter I	H. CHANG
6			Deputy <i>Attorne</i>	Attorney General ys for Defendant Becerra
7			Xavier	Becerra
8				
9	Dated: August 8, 2017	August 8, 2017	Michel & Associates, P.C. C.D. Michel Sean A. Brady Matthew D. Cuberio	
10	J			w D. Cuberio
11			/ / 6	
12				A. Brady
13			Sean A Attorne	. Brady sys for Plaintiffs
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21 22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
20			2	
			2	

Attestation of Concurrence in Filing I, Peter Chang, am the ECF user whose ID and password are being used to file the foregoing Stipulation. Pursuant to Local Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2), I hereby attest that all signatories listed above, and on whose behalf this filing is submitted, concur in the filing's content and have authorized the filing. Dated: August 8, 2017 Respectfully submitted, XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California MARC A. LEFORESTIER Supervising Deputy Attorney General /s/ Peter H. Chang PETER H. CHANG Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendant Xavier Becerra SA2017106868 21011392.doc